COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to DIAKON LUTHEMH§9&I£L MINISTRIES
To operate THE BUEHRLE CENTER

The total number of persons
or the maximum capacity per

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementia ¢

No: 214960

TESUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and s not transferable
and sheuld be posted in a conspicuous place in the facllty.

PW 628 ~ 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING e ; PHONE: (717} 783-3670
JUL 12 201 FAX: (717)783-5662

Mr. Mark T. Pile, President/CEO
Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries
798 Hausman Road, Suite 300
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104

RE: The Buehrle Center
One South Home Avenue
Topton, Pennsylvania 19562

Dear Mr. Pile:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
June 8, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All viclations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

The license indicates the home's recent change in the name from Buehrle Center
for Assisted Living to The Buehrie Center.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Thmas Tlelusby |y

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT

FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600

Pags T <fé

NAME AND ADDRESS GF PERSONALICAREHOME

BUEHRLE CENTER FOR| ASS[S‘IED LI' WING, ONE SOUTH HQME AVENUE TOPTORN, PA 9562

214960

CUORRENT I.ICENSE'NMER

INSPECTION DATES {Inclndoalldmsnfﬂm insposiion}

06/08/2011

RI?GIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
- | Florence Babisrz, Mary Ann Dormasld, Tom Shopay

PRWIEJNM&EAHDTI’IIBOF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGHSNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onlymﬂmmlﬂhplo

sepresentptives pmdnocthnphn}

Qessico. Eckerk, 2\ Parsonal Cavte Vome Pdmwnistralar

SIGNATURE(YF LEGAL BNTITY . {DAIE

u{;)'—\{-\{

REGIGNAL LICENSING AEPROVAL OF FLAN OF
|corzECTION

DATE

q}bwm &mﬁqe \, PCHA D c)
Jtbre. C- )adtuex. £-29-1{
znmwOFcnanaanN
DATE (nelude a stop-by-step plan t camect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 23 2 plan to assuro the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Codo §2600 ; . VERIFIED BY does pot recor} VERIFIED BY
B%a Théhomaians_!rgaaag!uomet&rinmem&
Sanilbalyomﬁﬁtxm Oa[uermaCataLmrtmreaiddarﬂs#T 356 z0d7. ) ) .
1 ‘ I
shallbo maintalned. 7/8/11 Facility will cease the use of one
glucometer,
Facility will order glucometers for each o 88 %g
individual resident that has an order for zivs3E
- bleod glucose monitoring, MES S
! - - =
| Staff will be educated on the process of JE82F
using individnal glucometers for each i a2z
resident with ari order for blocd ghicose | 24 3 S @
monitoring. S T
. 2lo8Sx |
Personal Care Unit Mapager/Designee | Ofn = 5
-will eénduct random andits of staff to g <E 5
) g

ensure corpliance. Results of the
andits with bee reviewed in monthly
COQI for review and recommcndamm.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSO‘QAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chepier 2600 Pegt 2 of 4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EERSO"TAL }CA.RF HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

BUEHRLE CENTER POR ASS}STED ].J.WVL‘I ONE SOUTH HOME AVENUE TOPTON, PA - 19562

214940

| REGIONAY. REPRESENTATIVE

treatment in case of
an  emenancy.

{4) Special health o7

distary Needs of the
rasident.

(5) Allergies.

{8) Immunizafion

review the medical evaluations prior 1o
filing in the resident's record. If
docutnents are not completed correctly
they will be returned to the physician for
completion.

INSPECTION DATES (Inchads 21l dates o;‘d:e inspection)
{6/08/201 1 i i Flarence Babiarz, Mary Ane Domanald, Tora Shopay
PRINTED NAME AND TTI'LIE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE STGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION Required on FIRST PAGE ardy Ercivess mubtipie
represgotatives produss the pldn) .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
o ahy Pau | CORRECTION , A .
Oyatits AL A | sy 3 P
' ) G-24~11{
Ak b € Y3 . Z4~
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
: DATE {izchids a step-Iy-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION YTOLATION COMTIIANCE vioL‘zth, aswell ¢3 5 plan 10 assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 : VERIFIED BY doeg not vecur) VERIFIED BY
141a " The atiechinent fof medical Mstory, dlagnosis and
medications used In conjuniction with the madizl .
“‘elm%d“i; ] evaluztion deted .srmolm fite for rastdent £5, 6/36/11 The attachment for tbe medical history,
| ﬂe“’c‘?‘u‘?s P admitied 82110, Wes not signed by the diagnosis and medications used in
following: physicien. conjunciion with resident #8s medical
{1} Agenersl evaluation was sent to the physician and
physical examination has been signed. . -
by a physldian, = .
ohysician'y asslsiant L I/
or nurse practiionaer. . : :
{2} Medical The physicians will be re-educated on the pA ,g% ‘?
d;;‘ﬂgvoﬁl& '“dﬂﬂﬂﬂlg propér documentation required when
gis}:;sl;gai‘eosr;?’?i?;a atfaching items to the medicai evaluation,
resident, if any. during the medical feam meeting
{33 Medical scheduled for 6/11.
irfornation pertinent | .
o diagnasts and The Persopal Care Unit Manager will




; VICLATION REPORT
PERSUNAL CARE HOWES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of b

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCH.
BUEHRLE CENTER FOR ASSISTED L3

]
CAREHOME

ING, OMNE SOUTH HOME AVENUE TOPTON, PA 19562

214960

CURRENT 1ICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Faclodk e daws df the fnspecticn)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

"(8} Body posifioning

and movemant
stmuiation for
residents, it
appioptiate.

{8) Heaith status.
{10} Mabiiity
assessmernt,
updated annuaily or
2t the Department's

_reguest.

Axidit findings will be reported in the
mofthly CQI meetings for review and
recommendation.

L 06/08/2011 ‘ ‘ Florence Bubiarz, Mary Azn Domansid, Tom Shopay
\ ;
PRINTED NAME AND 'I'E'I‘L:ﬂi OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION fRequired on FIRST PAGE only unless Tanltiple
representatives produce the pr)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAY ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF -~ DATE
J ~ - © - |cormecTiON .
] e A ; 5 - Ll s A . Y )
OWRELCCIK, RSO | ilaellt D Jas .
2 AL, A B C g - = ’ J
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {fnclude 2 step-byesicp plan to comrect the specifc TATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, a5 well as 2 plan fo zssure theviclation | COMPTIANCE
" 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
history.
7} Medicati . . .
iegifen'ca( 'fm 6/30/11 An audit of medical evaluations and
contraladicated attachments will be comupleted by
gﬂ‘zf, o e the Personal Care
sffects and the Administrator/Designee to monitor
Y istor for completion of the medical -
medicatians. evaluations and any attachments.

e s




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paged of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL
BUEERLE CEXNTER FOR ASSISTED LT

CARE HOME

VNG, ONE SOUTE HOME AVENUE TOF TON, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

19562 214980

INSPECTION DATES (Includ

Go/A081201 1

e 28 dates o

f the mspectmn}

REGICONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Florence Bebiarz, Maty Ann Domensls, Tom Shopay

PRDTT“ED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGA
Tepresentatives proguce the plan)

f_ENTITY BEPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only ualess multiple

SIGNAYURE OF LEGAL EN'i DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF PATE
_— PRy CORRECTIGN ,
%aw@m&ﬁii& RCHA - [ pfaaltt -J S |
O R Ay
 AA AL
PLAN OF CORRECTICN
DATE (Gucluds a step-hiy-step plam to cortect the specr&c DATE
REGULATION V10t ATION COMPLIANCE violition, as well 25 a plan to assire the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ] VERIFIED BY does xiot recar) VERIEIED BY
18143 Reslde:;i #9, who fesides with a roomimate, had 3
Ifthe resident does | 2oite of Sulatuce O Cough Syrup and a tube of | 6/30/11 Re-education Les been provided to
riot need assistance i resident #9 on the importance of
with medfication, lockin Aredicat .
madication may be ocking[hiemedications.
stored in & resident's
m‘;m ";” ristEtlo Re-education will be provided to _ E* o Qo U
sulf-admi . . ; ) =]
Medications stored Tesidenis rogarding the requirement of { Ky ;,% S%
in the resident’s keeping their medications locked in & B
room shafl be kept nihly resident fo ) ' - St
ioeked in a safa and nontaly d Tuin X§3s
secure location ta agg
protact against ) Sl 22w
mr“am’“i‘é"& . i Randem room audits will be conducted | D?.;;-?‘;
N &age_a o 16 ensure residents'with medications in { @ ~ § E—%
their rooms are storing them properly. = & =
The results of audits will be reported-in s =T O
b monthly CQI meetings for review and —i @
recommendation,

s S T




VIOLATION REFORT

be reported in monihly CQI meetings for
review and recommendation.

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Page S of 6
MAME AND ADDRESE OF PERSONALICARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
BUEHRILE CENTER FOR ASSISTED L ONE SOUTH HOME AVENUE TOPTON, PA 19;62 214960
INSPECTION DATES {Include sll dates <f the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVRE
06/08/2011 ! i Floremce Babizrz, Mary Ann Donanski, Tom Shopay
PRINTED NAME AMD TITERE OF LEGAL ENTTYY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requived on FIRST PAGE only taless malipls
representatives produce e plan) . .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EXTITY DATE 1 REGIONAL LICENSENG APPROVAL OF FLAN GF DAl
. o o NG AR - - | CORRELTICN . P
Oyenoies: Lok RBopeit | gasii , Sos iy
L& = itins. C UGl once b-2%17
PLAN OF CORRBCTION
DATE {inchude 2 step-Tirstep plan to comect the specific | DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well s a plan to assure the vickition | g MPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY i does not recr) VERIFIED BY
134h An uninarked tubel of Preparation Hwas found in i . pas b ovided ¢
it the OF W}&‘ batfirootn cabinet in roomst108, 6730411 Re-education has een providedte
med?caﬁchs and S resident #9 on the ireportance of labeling
CAM boelong fo the ! her OTC medications,
msiderrt_. they shall
ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬂ the Re-education will be provided wo . 2 8 § g
' residents regarding the labeling of their TinE ST
OTC medications during the manthly Yo P
resident forum, S e
\1 [+2] 5-@
) o=
! =252
Random room audits will be conducted 5 25>
by Personal Care Unit Manager/Designco ity S=E
to ensure residents with OTC medications | Tin = =
1n their rooms have them Isbeled E &
| property. The results of these andits wil] = o

© N———— by s




VIOLATTON REPORT
PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600

3
MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONALICARE HOME

BUEHRLE CENIER BOR ASSISTED LIVING, ONE SOUTH HOME AVENUE TOPTON, PA 15562
i :

Page of6

214964

CIRRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

Q6/08/2011

INSPECTION DATES (inciyde all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
t Florenee Babiarz, Mary Am Domansid, Tom Shopay

PRINTED MAME AND TITLE QF LEGAL BENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNDN
répresentatives produce the pian)

T

G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oz FIRST FAGE cnly waless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LBGAL ENTITY

DATE

Cyposigh Bty KA, POAA

HESH

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OOF PLAN OF
CORRECTION ‘

bu—&h@. C Ualimee

DATE

b2

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a stsp-by-step phen 1o comrect tha specifio DATE .
REGULATION VoL ATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a3 4 plan to zssure the violaton | COMPLIANCE
35 PaCaode §2600 VERTFIED BY does not recur) YVERIFIED BY
23)e A wiften cegnitivel preadmission screening was .
A wiitten cogniive not comploted within 72 hours of admission i the § 6/30/11 Records for resident #5, 10 & 171 can
presdniission iiwd i ‘,‘BPemG’“ﬁ‘i Care Unit for the following rot be corrected retroactively,
poveaning COmPIeted | Riasident #5, date b admission 5-9-11, date of _ ‘
a physician or a cogrillva seoemio 4-15-11. Re-cducation was provided to the
geriatric assessmant f(f;iﬁg ﬁ;?e e‘f]?; f;_c??‘ss'o“ 41841, cate of Personal Care Unit Manager tegarding Eg 288 %}
- . ; = =
L‘f}i’ﬂ;gft edantne | Residant #11, dard of sdmission 11711, dete of compliance with completing the g33s
Department's “ognifive screening 1-6-11 cognitive screening on the preadmission NS
preadmission ; screen within 72 hours of adrmission N2
soreening fomm shail ' Yl Eg
ba complated for | - g gg
h rasidant within ; ) .. . = =
72 e pigr\;o : An audit of new admissions will be =2 09...:;":1
admissian toa completed monthly by the Personal @ §_§%
secured gementa : Care Administrator/Designes to ensure = S
oere it compliance with cormpletion of the g > O
iti iing. The results of thy =@
cogniive screening. ¢ resulls of the
audit will be reported tn monthly CCT
meetings for review and
recormmnendation.
!






